

**INDO TECH**

**INDO-TECH TRANSFORMERS LIMITED**

CIN: L29113TN1992PLC022011  
 Regd. Office: Survey No. 153-210, Iluppappattu Village, Near Rajakulam, Kancheepuram (Dist.) Tamilnadu - 631561. Tel: +91 44 27281854  
 Email: investor@indo-tech.com; Website: www.indo-tech.com

**STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2022**

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	31-Mar-22	31-Mar-21	31-Mar-22	31-Mar-21
	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total income from Operations	9,929	9,681	28,007	20,600
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	635	1,373	1,248	636
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	635	1,373	1,248	636
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	606	1,366	1,219	629
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	625	1,362	1,189	671
Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10 each)	1,062	1,062	1,062	1,062
Earnings per share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic and Diluted	5.71	12.87	11.48	5.92

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter/Year ended March 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.indo-tech.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For INDO-TECH TRANSFORMERS LIMITED  
 Mr. Shridhar Gokhale  
 Director  
 DIN: 06349732

**UMMEED HOUSING FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED**

CIN: U65922HR2016PTC057984  
 Registered Office: 318, DLF Magnolias, Sector-42, Golf Course Road, Gurugram - 122002, Haryana  
 Corporate Office: Unit 809-815, 8th Floor, Tower A, Emaar Digital Greens, Golf Course Extn. Road, Sector 61, Gurugram, Haryana 122002

**AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022**

S. No.	Particulars	Current Year Ended	Previous Year Ended
		March 31, 2022 (Audited)	March 31, 2021 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	10906.08	9096.80
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	2424.42	1457.03
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	2424.42	1457.03
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1865.93	1130.98
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (aftertax))	1865.96	1116.50
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1604.19	1598.04
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3684.90	1716.11
8.	Securities Premium Account	33011.04	17931.77
9.	Net worth	45217.36	26661.29
10.	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	27149.67	34793.00
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.60	1.31
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -		
1.	Basic:	3.99	2.62
2.	Diluted:	3.86	2.56
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**For Ummeed Housing Finance Private Limited**  
 Sd/-  
**Ashtosh Sharma**  
 Managing Director

Place: Gurugram  
 Date: May 27, 2022

**VENKATESHWARA INDUSTRIAL PROMOTION CO. LTD**

90, PHEARS LANE 6TH FLOOR, ROOM NO. 603, KOLKATA-700012  
 CIN No: L65909WB1981PLC033333  
**AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2022**

PARTICULARS	Quarter ending	Corresponding	previous
	31/03/2022	3 months ended in the previous year (31/12/2021)	year ended (31/03/2022)
Total income from operations(net)	943.02	706.13	2,099.93
Net Profit/ (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax	13.50	10.02	59.33
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	13.50	10.02	59.33
Equity Share Capital	5,024.00	5,024.00	5,024.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each)	0.027	0.020	0.118
Basic	0.027	0.020	0.118
Diluted	-	-	-

NOTE:  
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For and on behalf of Board  
**VENKATESHWARA INDUSTRIAL PROMOTION CO. LTD**  
 Sd/-  
**Name: NIKHIL CHANDRA SAHA**  
 Designation: Director  
 DIN No. 08392229

Place: Kolkata  
 Date: 28.05.2022

**EMERALD COMMERCIAL LIMITED**

CIN No: L29299WB1983PLC036040  
 18, Rabindra Sarani, Poddar Court, Gate No 4, 4th Floor, Room No 4, Kolkata-700011  
**AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31ST. MARCH, 2022**

PARTICULARS	Quarter ending	Corresponding	previous
	31/03/2022	3 months ended in the previous year (31/12/2021)	year ended (31/03/2022)
Total income from operations(net)	770.40	353.45	2,153.03
Net Profit/ (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax	(14.50)	38.21	36.63
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(14.50)	38.21	36.63
Equity Share Capital	4,359.88	4,359.88	4,359.88
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each)	(0.033)	0.088	0.084
Basic	(0.033)	0.088	0.084
Diluted	-	-	-

NOTE:  
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For Emerald Commercial Limited  
 Sd/-  
**Indrajit Sett**  
 Director  
 DIN No. 03581182

Place: Kolkata  
 Date: 28.05.2022

**Tuni Textile Mills Limited**

CIN : L17120MH1987PLC043996  
 Regd. Office : Suite 267, Bldg. 5B, 2nd Floor, Mittal Industrial Estate, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai 400 059  
 Email : info@tunitextiles.com, Web : www.tunitextiles.com  
**Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2022**

Sr No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
		31st March 2022 Audited	31st March 2021 Audited	31st March 2022 Audited	31st March 2021 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	878.84	2,262.40	4,188.40	2,557.10
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	14.56	70.41	30.01	26.04
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	14.56	70.41	30.01	26.04
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	27.72	56.31	34.03	20.54
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each)	1,306.31	1,306.31	1,306.31 (45.94)	1,306.31 (79.97)
6	Other Equity	-	-	-	-
7	Earning Per Share (before Extra-Ordinary items) of Rs. 1/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.011	0.054	0.023	0.020
(i)	a) Basic	0.011	0.054	0.023	0.020
	b) Diluted	0.011	0.054	0.023	0.020

NOTE:  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the quarter and Year ended 31st March 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2022 is available on the Company website "www.tunitextiles.com" and on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For Tuni Textile Mills Limited  
 Sd/-  
**Narendra Kr. Sureka**  
 Managing Director

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : May 27, 2022

**SAGARSOFT (INDIA) LIMITED**

CIN: L72200G1996PLC023523  
 Registered Office: Plot No. 111, Road No. 10, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad - 500 033  
 Phone: 040 8791009 Fax: 040 23114807 email: info@sagarsoft.in Website: www.sagarsoft.in

**Notice of 26<sup>th</sup> Annual General Meeting and e-voting Information and Book Closure**

Notice is hereby given that the 26<sup>th</sup> Annual General Meeting of the Members of Sagarsoft (India) Limited will be held on Monday, the 20<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2022 at 4.30 p.m. through Video Conferencing ("VC") / Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM") to transact the business as set out in the Notice of AGM. The Company has sent the Notice of the AGM along with the Annual Report for the year 2021-22 on 27<sup>th</sup> May, 2022 through electronic mode to the Members whose email addresses are registered with the Company or Registrar & Transfer Agent. M/s KFin Technologies Limited and Depositories in accordance with the circular issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs dated May 5, 2020 read with circulars dated April 8, 2020, April 13, 2020 and January 13, 2021 (collectively referred to as "MCA Circulars") and SEBI Circulars dated May 12, 2020, January 15, 2021 and May 13, 2022. The requirement of sending the physical copies of the Notice of the AGM has been dispensed with vide said MCA and SEBI Circulars.

The Annual Report of the company is also available for download from the company's website https://www.sagarsoft.in/web-content/uploads/2022/05/Sagarsoft\_Annual-Report-2022.pdf and on the website of the stock exchange, www.bseindia.com. A copy of the same is also available on the website of M/s. KFin Technologies Limited https://www.evoting.kfintech.com, the Registrar and Transfer Agent of the company.

**Remote e-voting:**  
 Pursuant to Regulation 44 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 as amended and Secretarial standards-2 issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India on General meetings, the Company is pleased to provide e-voting facility before the AGM and during the AGM to the members to enable them to exercise their right to vote by electronic means in respect of businesses to be transacted at the 26<sup>th</sup> Annual General Meeting. The members may cast their vote electronically through e-voting system of M/s. KFin Technologies Limited.

However, in pursuant to SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD/CIR/P/2020/242 dated December 9, 2020 on "e-voting facility provided by Listed Companies", e-voting process has been enabled to all the individual demat account holders, by way of single login credential, through their demat accounts / websites of Depositories / DPs in order to increase the efficiency of the voting process.

Individual demat account holders would be able to cast their vote without having to register again with the e-voting service provider (ESP) thereby not only facilitating seamless authentication but also ease and convenience of participating in e-voting process. Shareholders are advised to update their mobile number and e-mail ID with their DPs to access e-voting facility.

The remote e-voting period will commence on **Thursday the 16<sup>th</sup> June, 2022 at 9.00 a.m. (IST) and end on Sunday, the 19<sup>th</sup> June, 2022 at 05.00 p.m. (IST)**. During this period, Members holding shares as on cut-off date of 13<sup>th</sup> June, 2022, may cast their vote electronically. The remote e-voting module shall be disabled by KFin Technologies Limited thereafter.

Those Members, who will be present in the AGM through VC/OAVM facility and have not cast their votes on the Resolutions through remote e-voting and are otherwise not barred from doing so, shall be eligible to vote through e-voting system during the AGM.

The members who have cast their votes by remote-voting prior to the AGM may also attend / participate in the AGM through VC/OAVM but shall not be entitled to cast their votes again.

Any person, who acquires shares of the company and becomes a Member of the Company after the Notice has been sent electronically by the Company and holds shares as on 13<sup>th</sup> June, 2022, being the cut-off date, may obtain the login ID and password by sending a request at evoting@kfintech.com.

**Registration of e-mail addresses:**  
 Members who have not yet registered their e-mail addresses are requested to follow the process mentioned below, before 5.00 pm (IST) on 13<sup>th</sup> June, 2022, for registering their e-mail addresses temporarily to receive the Notice of the AGM and the Annual Report for 2021-22 electronically and to receive login-id and password for remote e-voting:

Members who hold shares in dematerialised mode	Members who hold shares in physical mode
a) Visit the link https://ns.kfintech.com/clientservices/mobilereg/mobilemailreg.aspx	a) Visit the link https://ns.kfintech.com/clientservices/mobilereg/mobilemailreg.aspx
b) Select the company name.	b) Select the company name.
c) Shareholder to enter DP ID-CLIENT ID and PAN	c) Shareholder to enter physical Folio No. and PAN.
d) Upload self attested copy of the PAN	d) If PAN is not available in the records, shareholder to enter one of the Certificate No.
e) Shareholder to enter the email id and mobile no.	e) Shareholder to enter the email id and mobile no.
f) System checks the authenticity of the client id and PAN and send the different OTPs to mobile and email to validate.	f) System checks the authenticity of the Folio No. and PAN/ Certificate No. and send the different OTPs to mobile and email to validate.
g) Shareholder to enter the OTPs received through SMS and email to complete the validation process (OTPs will be valid for 5 min only)	g) Shareholder to enter the OTPs received through SMS and email to complete the validation process (OTPs will be valid for 5 min only)
h) System confirms the email id for the limited purpose of serviced notice.	h) System will send the notice and procedure for e-voting to the email given by the shareholder.
i) System will send the notice and procedure for e-voting to the email given by the shareholder.	

The detailed procedure for obtaining user ID and password is also provided in the notice of the meeting which is available on the Company's website and also on the website of KFin Technologies Limited. However, if a person is already registered with KFin Technologies Limited for e-voting, then his existing user ID and password can be used for casting vote.

In case of any queries or grievances pertaining to e-voting procedure, members may refer to the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for members available at the downloads section of https://evoting.kfintech.com or may contact: Mr. K.Raj Kumar, Assistant General Manager, Corporate Registry, KFin Technologies Limited, Unit: Sagarsoft (India) Limited, Selenium Building, Tower B, Plot No. 31-32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Manikangunda, Serilingampally Mandal, Hyderabad - 500 032. Toll Free No.: 1800-3004-001.

**Book Closure and Dividend:**  
 Notice is further given that pursuant to the provisions of Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 10 of Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and Regulation 42 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed from 14<sup>th</sup> June, 2022 to 20<sup>th</sup> June, 2022 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of determining members eligible for participation in voting on the resolutions contained in the Notice of the AGM and for the dividend, if declared thereat as mentioned in the said Notice.

**Update of bank account details**  
 Members who have not updated their bank account details for receiving the dividends directly in to their bank account through Electronic Clearing Services or any other means may follow the below instructions:

**Physical Holding**  
 Send a scanned copy of the following documents to [enward.ris@kfintech.com](mailto:enward.ris@kfintech.com) latest by 13<sup>th</sup> June, 2022.  
 a) Daily filled & signed ISR Form-1 for updation of ₹ shareholder's Bank mandate, KYC details and changes in your address and contact details.  
 b) Self-attested scanned copy of cancelled cheque bearing the name of the Member or first holder, in case shares are held jointly.  
 c) Self-attested scanned copy of the Pan Card, and  
 d) Self-attested scanned copy of any document (such as Aadhar Card, Driving License, Election Identity card, Passport) in support of the address of the Member as registered with the company.

**Demat Holding**  
 Members holding shares in demat form are requested to update their bank account details with their respective DP's.

For and on behalf of Sagarsoft (India) Limited  
 Sd/-  
**J. Raja Reddy**  
 Company Secretary  
 Membership No.A31113

Place : Hyderabad  
 Date : 28<sup>th</sup> May, 2022

**LCC INFOTECH LIMITED**

CIN: L72200WB1985PLC073196  
 REG. OFFICE: P-16, C.I.T. ROAD P S ENTALLY KOLKATA WB 700014  
 EMAIL: CORPORATE@LCCINFOTECH.CO.IN  
 URL: LCCINFOTECH.IN  
 PH. NO.: 033-4003636,37,38  
 Extract of Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Qtr and Year ended on 31.03.2022

Sl.No	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
		31.03.2022 Audited	31.12.2021 (Un-audited)	31.03.2021 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2021 (Un-audited)	31.03.2021 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	2.46	1.76	2.03	2.46	1.76	2.03
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional /or extraordinary items)	8.63	-26.06	-101.65	-149.5	-73.61	-8.74
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax after exceptional /or extraordinary items)	8.63	-26.06	-101.65	-149.5	-73.61	-8.74
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (After tax, exceptional /or extraordinary items)	-8.63	-26.06	-101.65	-149.5	-73.61	-8.74
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	0	0	0	0	0	0
6	Equity Share Capital (FV2/-)	2,531.87	2,531.87	2,531.87	2,531.87	2,531.87	2,531.87
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0	0	3221.16	3147.55	0	0
8	Earnings Per Share						
	For continuing operations						
1.	Basic:	(0.0068)	(0.0206)	(0.0803)	(0.1181)	(0.0581)	(0.0069)
2.	Diluted:	(0.0068)	(0.0206)	(0.0803)	(0.1181)	(0.0581)	(0.0069)
	For discontinued operations						
1.	Basic:	-	-	-	-	-	-
2.	Diluted:	-	-	-	-	-	-

NOTE:  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s)  
 2. The above financial results were reviewed by and recommended by the Audit Committee on 27.05.2022 and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 27.05.2022  
 3. Previous year's figure have been re-classified / regrouped / rearranged, wherever found to be necessary.  
 4. The company is operating in single business and hence segment wise reporting is not applicable for the company.

Place: Kolkata  
 Date: 27.05.2022

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Sd/-  
**Sidharth Lakhotia**  
 Director (DIN: 00057511)

**MILESTONE GLOBAL LIMITED**

CIN: L19300KA1990PLC011082  
 54-B, HOSKOTE INDUSTRIAL AREA (KIADB), CHINTAMANI ROAD, HOSKOTE - 562 114  
 Website: www.milestonegloballimited.com | E-mail: alkamsgl@yahoo.com

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED AUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH'2022**

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Three Months Ended	Year Ended	Corresponding Three Months Ended	Three Months Ended	Year Ended	Corresponding Three Months Ended
		31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2021 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2021 Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	461.01	1,801.65	446.84	513.22	1,860.14	432.87
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period before Tax, Exceptional & Extraordinary Items	11.40	88.36	25.18	(0.12)	94.84	25.47
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period before Tax after Exceptional & Extraordinary Items	11.40	88.36	25.18	(0.12)	94.84	25.47
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period after tax, Exceptional & Extraordinary Items	(10.19)	66.77	(7.38)	(21.71)	73.25	7.09
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit after tax and other comprehensive income)	(10.19)	66.77	(7.38)	(21.71)	73.25	7.09
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share)	501.75	501.75	501.75	501.75	501.75	501.75
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualized) (in Rs.)						
(i)	Basic	(0.20)	1.33	(0.15)	(0.43)	1.46	(0.14)
(ii)	Diluted	(0.20)	1.33	(0.15)	(0.43)	1.46	(0.14)

NOTE: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Quarterly and Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website: www.bseindia.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Sd/-  
**ALOK KRISHNA AGARWAL**







**DELHI JAL BOARD : GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI**  
**OFFICE OF THE ADDL. CHIEF ENGINEER(P)-2/EE(E&M)P-I**  
 FLAT NO.- E-1, TYPE-IV, STAFF QTRS, JHANEWALAN, KAROL BAGH, NEW DELHI-110005  
 Email: djbeemii@gmail.com

**SHORT PRESS NIT No- 03 (2022-23)**

NIT No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money (Rs.)	Date of release of Tender in e-procurement solution	Last date/Time receipt of Tender through e-procurement solution
3.1	Providing of electricity source at newly constructed well and tube wells at Akardham for augmentation of water supply.	Item Rate	247000/-	Tender Id: 2022_DJB_222748_1 Publish Date 21-May-2022 06:45 PM onward	30-May-2022 up to 03:15 PM
3.2	Replacement of 20 HP Submersible Pump sets with 40 HP Submersible Pump sets at Palla Area	Item Rate	96000/-	Tender Id: 2022_DJB_222748_2 Publish Date 21-May-2022 06:45 PM onward	30-May-2022 up to 03:15 PM

NIT along with all terms & conditions is available on DJB website <https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in>

**"STOP CORONA: Wear Mask, Follow Physical Distancing, Maintain Hand Hygiene"**

ISSUED BY P.R.O. (WATER)  
 Advt. No. J.S.V. 137 (2022-23)

Sd/-  
**(Aditya Sharma)**  
 Executive Engineer (E&M)P-I

**हिन्दुस्तान फ्लुओरोकार्बन्स लिमिटेड**  
**HINDUSTAN FLUOROCARBONS LIMITED**  
 (CIN NO. L25206TG1983PLC004037)  
 Registered Office: 303, Babukhan Estate, Basheerbagh, Hyderabad-500 001.  
 Tel: +91-40-23240047, 23241051, 23237125, 23297160, Fax: +91-40-23296455  
 Website: www.hfl.co.in, Email: hflshareholders@gmail.com

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31.03.2022** (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended/ Current Year ending	Corresponding quarter for the previous year ended	Previous year ended
1	Total Income from Operations(NET)	-	19.49	366.91
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(344.52)	(585.78)	(2,483.09)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(344.52)	(585.78)	(2,483.09)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(344.52)	(585.78)	(2,483.09)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (After tax))	(348.71)	(634.76)	(2,532.07)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,961.46	1,961.46	1,961.46
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			(10,821.03)
8	Earnings per equity share (face value Rs. 10/- each)	(1.78)	(3.23)	(12.90)
	- Basic			
	- Diluted	(1.78)	(3.23)	(12.90)

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and website at [www.hfl.co.in](http://www.hfl.co.in)
- The impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of footnote.
- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules/AS rules, whichever applicable.

**BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS**  
**HINDUSTAN FLUOROCARBONS LIMITED**  
 Sd/-  
**(SAJEEV B)**  
**CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR**  
 DIN NO.09344438

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: 24.05.2022

**METRO COMMERCIAL COMPANY LIMITED**  
 Regd Office: B. R. Chandak Market, Marwar Pally, Ward No. 6, Guwahati-785001, (Assam)  
 E-mail: metrocommercialcompany@gmail.com, Website: www.metrocommercialcompany.com  
 M. No.: 09903312516, CIN No: L51109AS1985PLC002401

This advertisement ("Advertisement") is being issued by the Company in respect of the voluntary delisting of the equity shares of the Company pursuant to Chapter VI of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021 ("Delisting Regulations").

**1. INTIMATION OF DATE OF DELISTING**  
 Pursuant to the Delisting Offer made by M/s. Konark Commercial Limited (the Promoter Acquirer) to the public shareholders of the Company and the post receipt of consent of the requisite public shareholders, an application was made to Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited ("MSEI") on May 12, 2022, to delist the Equity Shares of the Company from the MSEI.

MSEI vide its letter no. MSEI/LIST/2022/652 dated May 24, 2022, read with Circular no. MSEI/LIST/11856/2022 dated May 24, 2022, has communicated that trading in the Equity Shares of the Company will be discontinued/suspended with effect from June 7, 2022 ("Date of Delisting"). The delisting of the Equity Shares means that they will no longer be traded on the MSEI and a liquid market for trading of the Equity Shares will cease to exist.

**2. OUTSTANDING EQUITY SHARES AFTER DELISTING**  
 In accordance with Regulation 26(1) of the Delisting Regulations, the remaining public shareholders of the Company who did not or were not able to participate in the delisting process or who unsuccessfully tendered their equity shares in delisting process will be able to offer their Equity Shares to the Promoter Acquirer at the price of Rs. 8/- per equity share ("Exit Price") for a minimum period of one year starting from the date of delisting from all stock exchanges ("Date of Delisting") i.e. ("Exit Period").

The offer letter ("Exit Offer Letter") in this regard shall be dispatched to the remaining public shareholders whose name appears in the register of members of the Company as on the Date of Delisting. In the event of any public shareholder not receiving, or misplacing their Exit Offer Letter, they may obtain a copy by writing to the Company or the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company.

**3. PAYMENT OF CONSIDERATION TO RESIDUAL SHAREHOLDERS**  
 Subject to any regulatory approvals as may be required, the Promoter Acquirer intend to make payments on a monthly basis, within 10 working days of the end of the relevant month ("Monthly Payment Cycle"). Payments will be made only to those public shareholders who have validly tendered their Equity Shares, by following the instructions laid out in the Exit Offer Letter and the enclosed application form ("Exit Application Form"). It is being clarified that the first Monthly Payment Cycle shall commence from June 30, 2022.

All queries may be directed to the Company at the Registered Office Address.  
 May 25, 2022  
**Metro Commercial Company Limited**  
 B. R. Chandak Market, Marwar Pally,  
 Ward No. 6, Guwahati-785001, (Assam)  
 Sd/-  
**Vishal Kumar Sharma**  
 Wholetime Director  
 DIN: 07310593

**KLM AXIVA FINVEST LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: Door No. 3-3-408/1, First Floor, RTC Colony Opposite SBI Bank LB Nagar, Mansoorabad Hyderabad Rangareddy, Telangana, 500074  
 CIN: U65910TG1997PLC026983  
 Email id : admin@klmaxiva.com  
 website : www.klmaxiva.com

**STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022**  
 Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended March 31, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)	Current Year ended on March 31, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)	Previous Year ended on March 31, 2021 (Rs. in Lakhs)
1	Total Income from Operations.	5,033.90	17,943.43	12,376.16
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	109.55	1,738.38	1,102.61
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	109.55	1,738.38	1,102.61
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	236.44	1,138.34	705.84
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	236.44	1,138.34	705.84
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	11,487.51	11,487.51	6,792.82
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3,571.95	3,571.95	578.18
8	Securities Premium Account	2,398.85	2,398.85	1,160.18
9	Net worth	15,681.25	15,681.25	9,629.74
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	126,112.60	126,112.60	68,924.68
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
12	Debt Equity Ratio	8.04	8.04	7.15
13	Earnings Per Share (Rs.)			
	1. Basic	0.45	2.16	1.24
	2. Diluted	0.45	2.16	1.24
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA

Other Disclosures in Compliance with Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) regulations, 2015 for the year ended March 31, 2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	Year Ended March 31, 2022
1	Debt equity ratio	8.04
2	Debt service coverage ratio	NA
3	Interest service coverage ratio	NA
4	Outstanding redeemable preference shares (Quantity and Value)	NIL
5	Capital redemption reserve/Debt redemption reserve	NA
6	Current Ratio	4.2
7	Long term debt to working capital	0.86
8	Bad debts to account receivable ratio	NA
9	Current liability ratio	20.42
10	Total debt to total assets	0.86
11	Debtors turnover	NA
12	Inventory turnover	NA
13	Operating Margin (%)	9.35%
14	Net profit Margin (%)	6.12%
15	Capital Adequacy Ratio (CRAR)	13.71%
16	Gross NPA	4.00%
17	Net NPA	2.64%

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/ annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly/ annual financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and the listed entity (<https://www.klmaxiva.com/>)

b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Ltd on the URL [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and can be accessed on URL <https://www.klmaxiva.com/>

For KLM Axiva Finvest Limited  
 Sd/-  
**Shibu Thekkumpurathu Varghese**  
 Whole-Time Director  
 (DIN: 02079917)

Date: 23.05.2022  
 Place: Ernakulam

**VINDHYA TELELINKS LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: Udyog Vihar, P.O.Chorhata, Rewa - 486 006 (M.P.)  
 CIN: L31300MP1983PLC002134  
 Telephone No: 07662 - 400400 • Fax No: 07662 - 400591  
 Email: headoffice@vtirewa.com • Website: www.vtirewa.com

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> MARCH, 2022** (₹ in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	35782.85	30218.41	55656.28	132394.90	150205.52
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	7505.48	4721.25	15532.10	25829.88	35048.61
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	7505.48	4721.25	15532.10	25829.88	35048.61
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5606.80	3437.05	11603.97	19327.97	27007.90
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	9375.95	4596.76	19730.73	36756.84	48124.41
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- per share)	1185.09	1185.09	1185.09	1185.09	1185.09
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				302921.06	267375.39
8	Basic & Diluted Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualized)	47.31	29.00	97.92	163.09	227.90

**Key Audited Standalone Financial Information of the Company is as under :-**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	35782.85	30218.41	55656.28	132394.90	150205.52
2	Profit before Tax	2746.91	2476.85	6067.00	11200.21	13246.54
3	Profit after Tax	2032.88	1836.75	4500.30	8460.59	10355.62
4	Total Comprehensive Income	4768.14	2774.53	4683.52	13477.29	11991.12

**Notes:**

- The Board of Directors has recommended a dividend at the rate of ₹ 10/- (100%) per fully paid up equity share of face value of ₹ 10/- each for the year ended 31st March, 2022. The payment of dividend is subject to the approval of the shareholders in the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above quarterly and yearly results are available on the stock exchange websites: [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website: [www.vtirewa.com](http://www.vtirewa.com).

For Vindhya Telelinks Limited  
 (Harsh V. Lodha)  
 Chairman  
 DIN: 00394094  
 Kolkata

Date : 23<sup>rd</sup> May, 2022

**TELANGANA STATE POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED**  
 VIDYUT Soudha - HYDERABAD - 500 082

**T.No.e-02/CE/Civil/Thermal/TSGENCO/P22/2022-23**  
 YTPS - Laying of BT Roads and Construction of drains in the proposed Officers Colony at Yadadri Thermal Power Station, Dameracherla (Mdl), Nalgonda Dist. Value of the works: ₹.6,35,72,476/-. Scheduled Open & Closing Date: 23.05.2022 at 17:00 Hrs & 10.06.2022 at 17:00 Hrs.

**T.No.e-30/CE/O&M/KTPS-V&V/SE(A&P)/CAM/DEP1/P22/2022-23**  
 KTPS-V Stage - Indure/Ayems/Melco/Globus/Lanking/WAM/McNally Bharat Make 100 NB & 200 NB Double Disc Valve Assembly for Buffer Hoppers of Dry Ash Handling system during FY-2022-23 at Paloncha, Bhadradi Kothagudem Dist. Value of the works: ₹.30,75,686/-. Scheduled Open & Closing Date: 24.05.2022 at 17:00 Hrs & 15.06.2022 at 15:30 Hrs.

**T.No.e-35/CE/O&M/KTPS-V&V/SE(A&P)/CAM/DEP1/P22/2022-23**  
 KTPS-V Stage - Fujian Lanking/Indure/Ayems/Melco/Globus Engineers/MCAwber/ Beekay/McNally Bharat Make 100 NB & 200 NB Double Disc Valve Assembly Spares for Buffer Hoppers of Dry Ash Handling system during FY-2022-23 at Paloncha, Bhadradi Kothagudem Dist. Value of the works: ₹.35,14,067/-. Scheduled Open & Closing Date: 23.05.2022 at 17:00 Hrs & 15.06.2022 at 15:30 Hrs.

**T.No.e-34/CE/O&M/KTPS-V&V/SE(A&P)/CAM/DEP1/P22/2022-23**  
 KTPS-V Stage - Indure/Melco/Ayems/Enrgo make Assembly 610x915 mm inclined feed gate assembly and drive shaft assemblies of Bottom Ash System of Unit-9 & 10 in Ash Handling at Paloncha, Bhadradi Kothagudem Dist. Value of the works: ₹.21,37,724/-. Scheduled Open & Closing Date: 23.05.2022 at 17:00 Hrs & 15.06.2022 at 15:30 Hrs.

For further Details: [www.tsgenco.co.in](http://www.tsgenco.co.in) & <https://tender.telangana.gov.in/>

**केनरा बैंक Canara Bank**  
 H.O., 112, J. C. ROAD, BENGALURU-560 002 www.canarabank.com

**COMMUNICATION TO THE SHAREHOLDERS REGARDING TAX DEDUCTION AT SOURCE ON DIVIDEND**

The Board of Directors of the Bank at its meeting held on 06<sup>th</sup> May 2022 recommended a dividend of ₹6.50 per equity share of face value of ₹10/- each, for the financial year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2022, subject to the approval of the shareholders of the Bank at its ensuing Annual General Meeting through VC/OAVM. The dividend, as recommended by the Board and if approved at the ensuing Annual General Meeting on 23<sup>rd</sup> June 2022, will be paid to the shareholders holding equity shares of the Bank either in electronic or in physical form as on the record date, i.e., 16<sup>th</sup> June 2022.

Further, in terms of the provisions of the Income Tax Act 1961 (The Act), as amended by the Finance Act 2020, dividend paid or distributed by a company on or after April 1, 2020 is taxable in the hands of shareholders. The company shall therefore be required to deduct tax at source ("TDS") at the time of payment of dividend. Deduction of TDS would depend on the residential status of the shareholders and the necessary documents submitted by them and accepted by the Bank in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Act. Accordingly, the dividend will be paid by the Bank after deducting applicable TDS, if any. Shareholders are therefore requested to furnish the necessary documents / forms to our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, KFin Technologies Ltd at [www.kfintech.com](http://www.kfintech.com) on or before 16<sup>th</sup> June 2022.

The Bank is obligated to deduct TDS based on the records available with RTA and no request will be entertained for revision of TDS return thereafter.

An email communication in this regard has also been sent to all the shareholders having their email IDs registered with the Bank / Depositories explaining the applicable conditions for deduction of TDS along with links to various forms.

For Canara Bank  
 Sd/-  
**Vinay Mohta**  
 AGM & Company Secretary

Date : 25.05.2022  
 Place : Bengaluru

**Subros Limited**  
 CIN: L74899DL1985PLC020134  
 Regd. Office: LGF, World Trade Centre, Barakhamba Lane, New Delhi-110001.  
 Tel. No.: 011-23414946, Fax No.: 011-23414945; Website: [www.subros.com](http://www.subros.com); Email: [rakesh.arora@subros.com](mailto:rakesh.arora@subros.com)

**Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2022** (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		QUARTER ENDED (UNAUDITED)		YEAR ENDED (AUDITED)		QUARTER ENDED (UNAUDITED)		YEAR ENDED (AUDITED)			
		31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
1	Total Income from Operations	68,109	54,762	65,993	2,23,864	1,79,565	68,109	54,762	65,993	2,23,864	1,79,565
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,119	1,156	3,910	4,539	5,572	2,090	1,169	3,977	4,530	5,640
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,119	1,156	3,910	4,539	5,572	2,090	1,169	3,977	4,530	5,640
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,694	742	2,557	3,259	4,670	1,665	755	2,624	3,250	4,738
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,762	743	2,606	3,331	4,763	1,732	756	2,674	3,321	4,832
6	Equity Share Capital	1,305	1,305	1,305	1,305	1,305	1,305	1,305	1,305	1,305	1,305
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				81,041	78,167				81,071	78,207
8	Earnings Per Share (in ₹) (Face value of ₹ 2 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)										
	(a) Basic (not annualised):	2.60	1.14	3.92	5.00	7.16	2.55	1.16	4.02	4.98	7.26
	(b) Diluted (not annualised):	2.60	1.14	3.92	5.00	7.16	2.55	1.16	4.02	4.98	7.26

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated quarterly and yearly financial results are available on website of the Stock Exchange at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website at [www.subros.com](http://www.subros.com).
- The Company and its joint venture's operations comprise of only one segment i.e. Thermal products. Hence, no further information is required to be given in respect of segment.
- The Company and its joint venture have considered the possible effects that may result from the pandemic relating to COVID-19 in the preparation of these consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022. While assessing the carrying value of its assets and liabilities, the Company and its joint venture have considered internal and external information available, and based on such information and assessment, have concluded that no further adjustments are required to be made to these consolidated financial results. However, given the evolving scenario and uncertainties with respect to nature and duration, the impact of the pandemic may differ from that estimated as at the date of approval of these consolidated financial results. The Company will continue to closely monitor any material changes to future economic conditions.
- In financial year 2019-20, the tax laws were amended, providing an option to pay tax at 22% plus applicable surcharge and cess ("New Rate") effective April 1, 2019, with a condition that the Company will need to surrender specified deductions/incentives. Based on the assessment of future taxable profits, the Company decided to continue with the rate of 30% plus applicable surcharge and cess until the Minimum Alternate Tax (MAT) credit asset balance is utilised and opt for the New Rate thereafter. The Company re-measured its deferred tax balances accordingly.
- The consolidated financial results include the results of the following entities namely, Subros Limited (Company) and Denso Subros Thermal Engineering Centre India Private Limited (Joint Venture).
- The Board of directors have recommended a final dividend of ₹ 0.70 per equity share (35% on face value of equity shares of ₹ 2 each) for the year ended March 31, 2022. The dividend is subject to approval of shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company.
- Figures for the quarters ended March 31, 2022 and March 31, 2021 represent the difference between the audited figures in respect of full financial years and the published figures for the nine months ended December 31, 2021 and December 31, 2020, respectively which were subject to limited review.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**SUBROS LIMITED**  
**SHRADHA SURI**  
 CHAIRPERSON & MANAGING DIRECTOR

Place : New Delhi  
 Date : May 24, 2022

**SAGARSOFT (INDIA) LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: Plot No. 111, Road No. 10, Ashok Hills, Hyderabad - 500 033  
 Phone: 040 67191000 Fax: 040 23114607 Website: [www.sagarsoft.in](http://www.sagarsoft.in) Email: [info@sagarsoft.in](mailto:info@sagarsoft.in)

**NOTICE**  
 Service of Documents through Electronic mode

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rules made thereunder and the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Companies are permitted to serve various notices/documents to its members through electronic modes.

Further, in view of present circumstances caused due to COVID-19, the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) vide its circular no. 21/2021, dated 14<sup>th</sup> December, 2021 and 02/2022 dated 5<sup>th</sup> May, 2022 has allowed the companies to conduct their Annual General Meetings (AGM) through Video-conferencing (VC) or other Audio Visual Means (OAVM) during the calendar year 2022 and send financial statements (including Board's Report, Auditor's Report or other documents required to be attached therewith) and notices of General Meetings to the members only through e-mails registered with the company or with the de



